W Q"/b‘ &
ot

{
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION D H, [C}Df? L][ Lfage 10f 10
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-18-2-1023 P
, Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Security Cooperative Agreement

Modification Number: P0003

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703;
MCCA Article X, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW
NGR 5-1, Chapler 3.
[x] a. FUNDING
[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ 1 ¢. TERMINATION

] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE: CHANGE

FED Allotment $  848,000.00 ['$ 239,900,001 $ 1,087,900.00

2 § 2,531,087.90

FED  |AFP 2.5\, 0819p et

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obligation. See change column.

2. ACTION: TAG review and signature. Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative
Agreements, x4709.

3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4. Replace pages 5 of Appendix 1023, FY 18 with updated attachment.

5. As FY2018 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effectW
IN WITNESS WHE ~the parties by thejLawtforized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THE STATE [YBRK: __— NAT!ONAﬁUARD UREAU:
BY, e BY: \M(Z‘*

SEED m‘r-‘f GERMAN STEVEN M. ROWE
Major General, NYANG Colonel, USA
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York

Date; .}/5 * /'/ Date: /2 Hpa If
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

APP TO L FORM: /

‘Counsel Robert G. Conway. Jr., @’le\ CounselSean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

vate: 4T Marok 2008 pate: __[(€ Marily 2ol




"October 2015

Section 2309. Funding Limitations.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities under

this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds cbligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only funds
chligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the State. Funds

shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

¢. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

1. Fiscal Year 2016:

2. Fiscal Year 2017:

3. Fiscal Year 2018:

>

Fiscal Year

5. Fiscal Year

W912PQ-18-2-1023

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$2,385,000.00

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$2,205,700.00

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$2,631,087.90

Approved Budgel/(AFP)
$

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Total Doltars Obligated
$2,385,000.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$2,205,700.00

Total Dollars Cbligated
$1,087,900.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dellars Obligated
$




)

MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1023

TRy TH AS OF: 3/8/2018

CURRENT REVISED
ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES {ALLOTMENT)

STEWART

100% FEDERAL 270,500.00 |- 344,700.00

JUSTIEICATION: This modification increases the AFPJALLOTMENT by $74,200 for the Continuing Resolution fund load far FY18.
| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance .
with approved Federal Funding documegnts (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

/'

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (c’énnot be delegated down to a lower levei)
DATE: 12 MAR 2018




b

MISCELLANEQUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE 1of 2

"
{ RCCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION

+#++ SEE CONTINUATION PAGE. LEGACY LOA TS PROVIDED FOR INFOI

RMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY,

LR

OATE PREFPARED

17-JAN-2018

DOCUMENT NUMBER

FOp3srs0l a0l 00000

¥SR

PSR SR

EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGH CURRENCY

ROMAN, JASMIN MSGT_USAF
REQUESTOR
SF5, 636-2352

PREFPARED BY (Signature and titlel //SIGNED*// 17-JRN-2018

CERTIFIER

IA\PPROVED BY {Signature and title)
funds are available ’
COATES, TENNILLE L 2LT_USAF

105AW/CETE, 636-2849

17-JBN-2018 //DIGITALLY SIGNED*// I certify that

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT
0001 TY18 F21G7 VENDOR PAY MORD APP23 Security Agreement State of New York- MNBF - FA 0 00 Division of 4 234, 000100
Mititary and Naval Affairs 330 Oid Niskayuna Road Latham, NY 12110-2224 TIN: 146013200 CAGE: 3HKVE
Delivery Info: DODFID3SF
SFIS: 057000384000000001818D FA1G7 3743J0 254.3108 010100000114 999900.989961 05H02625F 2018 387700 1030000005 234, 00000
p57000384000000003818D SR NA SR DEAMS0000000000000000003255610
Legacy: 5783840 588 41G7 3743J0 01 57035 952625F 387700 F87700 ESP:S5R

TRANSACTION RECORD

NAME OF CONTRACTOR/DEBTOR

DOCUMENT HUMBER (Contract/PR/PO/WO etc.)

DATE

US DOLLARS FORELGHN CURRENCY
DESCRIPTION BID uco/ BID ARG/ B3ID AEP/ BID UNPAID .
COMM o] Uro o/D FCO u/F coLL E/R BALANCE PAID

AF FORM 406, JUL B4 PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE. REPLACES AF FORM 113, MAY 81, WHICH IS OBSOLEYE.

*Created by DEAMS

Generated by XML Publisher




2

CONTINUATION PAGE

MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT

T AF Foum A6 DGCUMENT NUMBER
FOD3SFS017MWOT 00000 PAGE 2 0f 2
DESCRIPTION AMQUNT

Line Item Total:

$ 234,000,00

Accounting Line Total:

$ 234,000.00




- / NS “H— A etk e

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D~ REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33.
Conlinuing Appropriations Act, 2018: 1 Oet - 8 Dec 2047

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS: ’

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1} THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2} DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBQRSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED, REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY 1S AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REAL‘IJZ'E'D“AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED, UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAG 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TC BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/NEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE {NCLUDED IN BA 01. THESE AMOUNTS MAY GNLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED [N SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS, USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES I8 AUTHORIZED.

£. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS,
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7MITR/7S, OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE,

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNBING IS FLOORED.

H. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES,

| ALL ESP CODED FUNDING 1S FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA, .

J. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

K. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH, BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET GHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
01 O11F ) 54119F D -10,000.00 0
ADSN convarsion request submitted by
unit-612-8991,GHlen,Carrie MSG
01 011F 64124F 61952 D 103,300.00 0
105ALFWG 2nd Qlr Distro
C017A-612-8378,Bulford,Dean,MAJ
01 011F 54124F 61990 ESP Code SQ b 3,000.00 0
$3K for TWCF ground charges. POC Darlens Dunn
DSN 636-2851,-612-8378,Bulford,Dean,MAJ

01 011F S4121F 61980 ESP Code 5Q D 14,700.00 0
$14,700 for TWCF ground service charges, POC
Darlens Dunn DSN

6536-2851.-612-8378,Bulford,Dean MAJ
0t 011G 59220F ESP Code JH o 1,600.00 0
Support 105 AW/137 AS Sim/Phys Training
Raquiroments, POC 1s SMSgt Alvarado, DSN
636-2370, Glenn Hook,
NGB/A236100-612-9303 Hook,Glenn,CIV
k] 011G 59220F ESP Coda JS b 4,300.00 0
Funding for CCLCerllflcatlons for HRAQG, POC:
Tommy Garcla-612-9825,Damon,Lisetie,CIV

01 17

01 o112 52738F ESP Code KH D 1,100.00 0
For SAPR Program -- PEC 62738F and ESP
KH-612-8160,Winrer Marla,MSgt

01 011 58620F ESP Code CH ' D -2,300.60 0

Z
QRT 1 PULL BACKESP
CH-612-9012,Jackson, Fellcla,MSgt

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




Air Natlonal Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATICN OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

v

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr Natlonal Guard Readiness Center

3501 Feichel Drive

105th Adrliftt Wing
USPFO for New York
330 Old Niskayuna Road
JB Andrews, MD 20762 Latham, NY 12110-2224
BA Approving Official :

Electronisally Authenticated AWNL./
Matihew A Rlggs, O3/Capt, USAF
[ O

Steven M. Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41GT7

Legacy Coda Verslon  vex
Page 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 52

DATE ISSUED: MARCH 1, 2018
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1149895

Doc |D # 611498950520

SYMBOL: 5783840 (58) Opsratlon and Maintenance, Alr National Guard {3840) FY: 20186
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL. L.EVEL - Legal subhdivision of funds Is at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 4,182,300,00 189,900.00 4,382,200.00
RUDGET PROGRAM 04: Adminlstration and Sarvicewide Activities 141,700.00 141,700.00
TOTAL DIRECT 4,334,000.00 189,200.00 4,523,900.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 4,334,000,00 189,900.00 4,523,900.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 2,313,800.00 2,020,200,00 .00 0.00
Net Change c.o0 189,900,00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 2,313,800.00 2,210,100.00 .00 0.00
Cumulative 2,313,800.00 4,523,900,00 4,523,960.00 4,523,900,00
SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

1, The amounts allacated in this document shall cover all obilgations, commitments or expendiiures Incurred for any project or activity during the Continuing
Resafullon (CR). Any obligation or expenditure exceeding the amoun! allocated in this document violates 31 USG 1341, the Anti-Defloiency Act.

2, The amount madea avallable by projact or activity shall not exceed the amount pravided In The Department of Defanse Appropeations Act, 2017, Division G,
Public Law 115-81 {except Tiie X); and the Milltary Construction and Velerans Affalrs and Related Agencles Approprlalions Act, 2017, Divislon A, Public Law
114-223, and Division L. of Pubfic Law 115-31,

3. No apprapriation or funds made available or authorlly granted pursuant lo section 101 for the Department of Defensa shali be used for: (1) the new
production of items not funded for production in fiscal year 2017 or prior years; (2) the Increase in production rates above those sustained with fiscal year 2017
funds; or {3) the Inltiation, resumption, or continualian of any project, activity, operation, or organtzatlon (defined &s any project, subprojedt, activity, budget
acilvity, program element, and subprogram wilhin a program elernent, and for any Inveslment ltems deflned as a P1 line tem In a budget activity within an
appropriation account and an R1 llne liem that Includes a program element and subprogram elsment within an appropriation account) for which
appropriations, funds, or other authorily were not avaltable during fiscat year 2017,

4. No appropriatlon or funds made avallable or authority granted pursuant to section 101 for the Department of Defense shall be used fo initiate multi-year
procurements utllizing advance procurement funding for econamic order quanlily procurement unless specifically appropriated later,

5. No appropriation or funds made available in this allocation shedl be used to iniliate or resume any project or aclivily for which appropriation were not
avallable during fiscal year 2017. )

8. Per QUSD{C) P&EC: during CRA, relmbursable authority for afl appropriations is autornatlcally apportioned up lo the amount of reimbursable orders
recelved. To Improve the Alr Forces audit compliance and audit roadiness, relmbursable authority for hon-O&M appropriations will be Issued through AFM via




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18

AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1023

CcPp

MOD.#S AS OF; 34612018
CURRENT : REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION S {1 ALLOCATION
LOGATION FUNDING CATEGORIES FUNDING (A?P) {ALLOTMENT) | CHANGE #/- . (ALLOTMENT)
GABRESKE
FEDERAL 100% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL

KA

HANGCOCK
FEDERAL

? -ED SA R
100% FEDERAL
CPP

TOTAL FEDERAL

STRATTON i :
FEDERAL 100% FEDERAL . 258,800.00 .71,400.00 { $ 330,200.00
[42 cPp L *0.00
: TOTAL FEDERAL $ =18 268,800.00 T 71,400,00 | $ 336,200.00

FEDERAL  [100% FEDERAL 0.00
cPP 0.00 |
TOTAL FEDERAL 3 =3 . 000§ -

KA

000 |3

$71,400.00] ¢

B P 330,200.00 '3

000

JUSTlFICATiONV THIS MODIFICATION INCREASES ALLOTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE

ADDITIONAL FUNDS ALLOCATED BY NGB. | certify that the adjustments shown above are true and
correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance with approved Federal Funding documents

(Please attach funding documents).

EUSTIS.KELLY.GERARD.1024119684

Digitally signed by EUSTIS KELLY.GERARD.1024119684
Date: 2018.03.06 15:43:12 -05'00"

Program Manager Signature/Date

ROTH.JAMES.MICHAEL.12868

67584

Digitally signed by
ROTH.JAMES.MICHAEL.1286867584

Date; 2018.03.06 15:48:12 -05'00"

Coptroller Signature/Date (cannot be delegated down to a lower level.)




Logasy Codo Venkn  vam
: ‘ MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pagas

.

SECTION b - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER}

PAT 33,
Conlinuing Appropriations Act, 2018; 1 Ocl - 8 Deo 2017

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A, FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS REEMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED, REIMBURSEMENT AUMTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED'AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET AGTIVITY (BA).

8. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING 1S FLOORED, UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAG 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT, ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGBI/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE,

£, FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF 03D APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED tN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF FROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED,

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE 1S PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANGIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F, FUNDING 1SSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7M7R/7S, OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED,

H. FLYING HOUR FUNDING 1S FLOORED, FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

| ALL ESP CODED FUNDING 1S FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRICR APPROVAL FROM
NGBIFMA,

J. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

K. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHCULD BE LOADED IN B BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGBIFM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH, BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BA/AGISAG PE EEIC  Local Uso IR AMGUNT QTY
01 O11F 54332F  @1952 D 360000 O

109ALFWG 2nd Qfr Distro
C130H-612-8378,Bulford, Dean,MAJ

01 011F 54332F 51862 D 9,000,00 [¢]
108ALFWG 2nd Qtr Distro
LC130H-612-8378,Bulfard Dean,MAJ

01 frﬁ”ﬁw* @
A 'cawwt-.;.i-:? "é%lvxﬁ
T TR
: 3 ot R‘?‘Ta_ﬂbl, ‘rﬁ,...w )
o1 58520F ESP Code CH D -16,600.00 ]
QRT 1 PULL BACK-512-9012 Jackson,Fellcla,MSgt
01 o142 58520F ESP Code MO ‘D 1,600.00 0
TAP Tracker 18-108AW-D12 14MAR18:TSgl
Gardinler; ESP: M0-612-7326,Banks,Lorralne, SMSgl -
4] 0112 58520F ESP Code MO D 1.600.00 i

TAP Yracker MLG 18-108AW-008 19 MAR 2018 MSgl
Michael Mallera ESP:
MQ-612-7226,Banks,Lorralne, SMSgt

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display

rime




Legacy Code Vershon  vin

Page 1 of 2 fngos
- Alr National Guard Readlness Contor .
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOGCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: {SSUED TO! DOCUMENT NUMBER: 59

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 4156 DATE ISSUED: MARCH 1, 2018

Alr Nalional Guard Readiness Cenler 108th Alrlift Wing ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700

3501 Felchet Drive USPFO for New York REGISTER NUMBER: 1149893

330 Ofd Niskayuna Road
JB Andrews, MD 20762 Latham, NY 12110-2224 Do ID # 611488530590
BA Approving Officlal:
Electronlcally Authenticated {P8L/
Mallhew A Riggs, O3/Capl, USAF
\ Wty
Steven M. Kowe, COL, USA, USPRFO-NY

SYMBOL: 5783840 (58} Oparation and Malntananes, Alr National Guard (3840} _ FY: 2018

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds Is at {he BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREViOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM ) AMQUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 7.278,800.00 71,100.00 7,349,800.00
BUDGET PROGRAM G4: Administration and Servicewide Activitles 24,000,0C 24,000.00
TOTAL DIRECT 7,302,800.00 71,100.00 7,373,900.00
TOTAL APRPROPRIATION 7,302,000,00 71,100.00 7,373,900.00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previous Amount 1,514,900.00 5,787,900.00 0.00 0.00
Nel Change 0.00 71,100.,00 0.00 .00
Ravised Amount 1,514,900.00 5,859,000.00 0.00 0.00
Cumuiatlve 1,514,900.00 7,373,904.00 7,373,900.00 7,373,000.00

SECTION C - SUBSIRBIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SEGTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

4. The amounts allosated in this document shall gover all obligations, commilments or expenditures incurred for any prolect or aclivily during the Gontinalng
Resolullon {CR). Any ebiigation or expendilure oxceeding the amount allecaled In this document violates 31 USC 1344, the Antl-Deficlency Acl.

2. The amounl made avallabla by project or aciivily shalt not excaed lhe amount provided In The Department of Defense Appropriations Act, 2017, Dlvision C,
Public Law 115-3% {oxcep! Tile 1X); and the Military Constructlon and Veterans Affairs and Related Agencles Appraprlations Act, 2017, Divislon A, Public Law
114-223, and Division L of Public Law 115-31. . .

3. No appropriation or funds made avallable or authorily granted puestiant to saclion 101 for the Department of Defense shall be used for: {1} the new
production of llems not funded for production in flscal year 2017 or prior years; (2) fhe Increase In praduction rates above those suslained with fiscal year 2017
funds: or (3} the Intliation, resumption, or conlinualion of any project, aclivily, aperallon, or organtzation {defined as any project, subprojedt, activily, budget
aclivity, program element, and subprogram wilhin & prograrn elemond, and for any invesiment [tams definod as & P% Hine ltem in a budgat aclivily within an
appropriation account and an R{ line liem tha! Includes & program element and subprogram element within an appropration account) for which
sppropriations, funds, or other aulhorly ware ot avallablae during fiscat year 2017,

4, No approprialion of funds mads available or aulhorily granted pursuant o section 101 for the Dapartmen! of Defsense shall be used {o Infilate multl-year
procurements ulliizing advance procurament funding for economic order quanilfy precurement unless specifically appropriated later,

5. No appropriation or funds mada avaliabla in this allacalion shall be used o inillale or resume any project or aciivily for which approprialion ware not
avatlabls during fiscal year 2017.

6. Per QUSD{C) P&FC; during CRA, relmbursable authorily for alt appropriations Is automatically apporlioned up o the amount of relmbursable orders
received. To Improve the Alr Forces audit compllance and audif readiness, refmbursable authorty for non-O&i appropriations will be Issued through AFM vla

1




MISCELLANECUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE 1 &f 2

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION

¥*3++ SEE CONTINUATION PAGE. LEGACY LOA IS PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL DURPOSES ONLY. *k#x

DATE PREFARED

04-MAR~2018

[DOCUMENT NUMEER

FO83857287MWOL~03 00000

FSR PSR

D3R

%muanmurzﬁwm. RATE

FOREIGN CURRENCY
fcone

EUSTIS, KELLY G SMSGT_USAF

PRIPARED BY {(Signature and title) //SIGNED*// 04-MAR-201&

APEROVED BY (Signature and title)
funds are available

06-MAR-2018 //DIGITALLY SIGNED*// I certify that

REQUESTOR BYRNS, ERIN J TSGT USAF
109 SFg, 3244-2085 CERTIFIER
109 AWl- Schenectady, 3442493
DESCRIDPTION AMOUNT
VENDOR PAY
0001 Fyig ZIzoitial Load 3 71, 20000
Delivery Info: DODF9S38S
SFIS: 057000384000000001818D F41G5 374330 254.3108 010100000117 589900.999961 0502625F 2018 387700 1030000005 71,40000
057000382000000001818D SR NA SR DEAMS0000000000000000003404228
Legacy: 5783840 588 41G5 374370 01 S703S S52625F 387700 F87700 ESP: SR

TRANSACTION RECORD

TAME OF CONTRACTOR/DEBTOR OCOMENT NUMBER |Contract/oR/Po/ie ste.)
US DOLLARS FOREIGN CURRENCY
e DESCRTETION BID | wmoo/ | BID | AEU/  BID | AEB/ BID UNBAID
Dazz oMM ¢ vEo o/p | reo G/F | COLL E/R BALANCE PAID
STATE OF NEW YORK DMNA
330 OLD NISKAYUNA RD
TATHAM NY—12210=2994
CAGE CODE: 3HRVE
DUNS# 044776024

AF FORM 40¢, JUL 84

PREVIOGS EDITION IS OBSOLETE., REPLACES AF FORM 113, MAY g1,

WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

*Crgated by DEAMS

Generated by XML Publisher




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AlIR GUARD FY-17

AIR BASE Security Forces PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1023
MORD # FOE357298MD01-03

LOCATION

GABRESKIC

FUNDING CATEGORIES

*MOD 1.CRATO 4/28/2017 -

CURRENT
ALLOCATION
(ALLOTMENT)

VALIDATED FUNDING (

_ ASOF:

'CHANGE /-

3/6/2018

REVISED
ALLOCATION
(ALLOTMENT)

FEDERAL

FRINGE BENEFIT 100%

VAL[DATED SALARY 1 00%

785,300.00

286,700.G0

365,800.00

OTHER THAN PS 100%
CPP
TOTAL FEDERAL

248,000.00 |:

:785,300.007f $

365,800.00

JUSTIFICATION: Funding under CRA Funding Document #55

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correcl. Any and all changes are made in accordance

with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

AN A

Capt Devery Herth, Jctifg Corfiptroller, 106 RQW, NYANG

DATE: 3/6/2018




Legacy Codo Verslon  «in
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33.
Continuing Appropriations Act, 2018: 1 Oct - 8 Dec 2017

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATCRY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY 1S AVAILABLE TO, THE EXTENT REACIZED A‘S:STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAG 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
BOCUMENT, ANY TRANSEER OF FUNDS FROM BAG 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS,

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLODRED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

B, FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPCRT OF 0SD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES |18 AUTHORIZED.

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE 18 PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXXTMITRI7S, OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG EGP CODE.

G, ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING I8 FLOORED.

H. FLYING HOUR FUNDING 18 FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES,

I ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA.

J. DSMT {CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNER FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/EMA

K. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING 1SSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSAGTION LIST

BudProg BA/AG/SAG PE EEIC Local Use DiIR AMOUNT QTY
ot 011F 53114F 61062 D 12,400.00 0
106RSQWG 2nd Qitr Distro
: HC130N-612.8378,Bulford, Dean,MAJ
0t D11F B53114F 61962 2] 6,400,00 0
10BRSQWG 2 Qitr Distro
HHO060G-612-8378,Bulford, Dean, MAJ
0t 011F

10BRSQWG 2nd Qtr Distro
HC130P-612-8378,Bulord, Dean, MAJ

53114F 61952 D 2,500.00 0

o4z 68620F ESP Coda GH D -33,500.00 0
QRT 1 PULL BACK-612-9012,Jackson, Felicia,MSgt

01

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




Alr Natlonal Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY; ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr National Guard Readiness Cenler

3501 Felchet Drive

106th Rescue Wing
USPFO for Mew York
330 Old Niskayuna Road

JB Andrews, MD 20762 Latham, NY 12110-2224

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G3

Legacy Codo Varslon  v13
I*age 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 85

DATE ISSUED: MARCH 1, 2018
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1148891

Doc ID # 011498910550

BA Approving Offictal: .
Electronically Authenticated A¥M_/
Matthew A Riggs, 03/Capl, USAF V
Nt
Steven M. Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

SYMBOL.: 5783840 (58} Operation and Malntenance, Air National Guard {3840) FY: 2018

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds Is at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY { PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE ANMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM @1: Operating Forces 4,562 800,00 66,900.00 4,629,700,00
BUDRGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewlde Activitles 16,100.00 16,100,00
TOTAL DIRECT 4,578,900.00 66,900.00 4,645,800.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 4,5768,900.00 66,900.00 4,645,800,00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER; k| QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previous Amount 2,6826,700.00 1,853,200.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 66,900.00 0.00 6.0¢
Revised Amount 2,625,700,00 2,020,100.00 0.60 0.00
Cumulative 2,625,700.00 4,645,800.00 4,645,800.00 4,645,800.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION I - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

1, The amounis altocaled In this document shall cover all obfigations, commitments or expenditures incurred for any praject or aciivity duting the Continuing
Rasolution (CR). Any obilgatlon or expendilure exceeding the amount atlocated In this document violales 31 USC 1341, the Anti-Deficiency Act.

2, The amount made available by project or actlvity shall not exceed the amount provided In The Department of Defense Appropiations Act, 2017, Dlviston C,
Public Law 115-31 {except Title £X); and lhe Milllary Construction and Velerans Affairs and Retated Agencies Appropriations Act, 2017, Divislon A, Public Law
114-223, and Divislon L of Publlc Law 115-31.

3, No appropriation or funds made available or authority granted pursuant to sectlon 101 far the Depariment of Defense shall he used for: {1} tha new
production of liems not funded for production in fiscal year 2017 of prior years; (2) the increase in production rates above those sustained with fiscal year 2017
funds; or {3) the initiatien, resumption, or cordinuation of any project, activity, operatlon, or organkzatlon (defined as any project, subprolact, activity, budget
activity, program element, and subprogram within a program element, and for any lnvestment tems defined as a P1 lina item in a budget activity within an
appropriation account and an R1 llne ltem that includes a program element and subprogram element within an appreprlation accounl) for which
appropriations, funds, ar olher authorily were not available during flscal year 2047,

4. No appropriation or funds made avaliable or authorlly granted pursuant fo section 101 for the Department of Defonse shall be used fo inltiale multi-year
procurements ulilizing advance procurement funding for aconomic order quantlty procurement unless specifically apprapriated later.

5. No appropriation or funds made avallable in this alfocation shall ba used lo Inltiate or resume any profect or activity for which appropriation were not
available during fiscal year 2017. i

" 6. Per CUSD{C) P&FC; during CRA, reimbursable authorlty for alt approptiations is automaticatly apportioned up to the amount of reimbursable crders
tecelved. To improve the Alr Forces audil compllance and audit readiness, reimbursable authorlty for non-O&M appropriations will be issuad through AFM via




suodsy apaein) Buisn psjeasy Ssay Aq petesausey

3137050 STHOM L8 AV 5L N0 JY STOVIATN '9) SIOSEC.SINQHIQS SOOIATHA 8 JNC.S0F WO Y

e FONVIVE w3 70 | an 004 a0 04N 2 WINOD
QIvann ae ld3v a8 iy a3 /aon aig NOLL2I$3a alva
ADNIHEND NOIZHCA S¥vTI0a sn
(1@ OO HdNoEINOD) YITWNN LNIWND0G HOLEZAMLCLIVHINGD 30 YN
aHOI3d NOLLOVYSNVHL
00| 00z 0T gl Te50Ll ®edl eury
ool 002’01 = F# pPEOT SPUNA YOS 8T Ad T
INAORY NCILdREO$AC
6L9TEELSTE  SIS/SASEPLT
SEO¥0S ALTHNDES I1SS5' U “['SS¥30D
(i pue sumjeulis) A8 GAACHICY ST-¥WW-ET //«QINDIS// (sl pue sumeuBiS)  AS A3dvd3Yg
3009 | 0E8LET SHLTER IVETTO _
. ADNTEEND NOIFHOH 2LvY JONVHOXE usa yed ugd
TU0 LUUALEZLATEDRH BT-avW-¢ L CUUUT UL ) ds:idsH
* 00TL9d 00TL9% AGZ9ZS SE0LS O0O00TO OLE¥LE 8DTP 885 0PBE8LS VYW
HISANN LNIANDOQ | a3dvdIdd 31va NOILVDIISSYIO ONLLNNODIDY
291 39vd “ INIFNND0J INFNISANGNITH/NOILYDITAO SNOANVTIZOSIN

ikl ~idL |



suoday spern Suisn pajesss

gogv Ag pejessuss) . 31370880 S1 HOIHAA 'L8 AVIAL 'ESL WHOQA A% STIGIHAN FLT10SI0 SI NOLLIOT SOCINIHY £8 300 90y WHOJ Jv

»aW2ISAS BUTIUNOIDY JUSWUISACD SU3 3jusssidsl 30U S90p ATSWWNS IUSWPUIEY/3UAUNOO0T SULxs

Ur

TGO 00T L7 TR0l Qa5 IAag

000027 0T g £00  INIWONEWY

00°000°S 3 z00 LNIWNANEWY

Q0°GOL ET $ T00 LNHWONENY

00 00E'6T $ DIsvd

ATBWNNS JUSWPUSWY JUsWnoogd
§
LNNOWY NOILMO530
(o pue axmeubig) A9 0AACUDY (apn pue simeubls)  AS U3uvdIud
3009 |
. AONFEND NSIZHOZ 31va IONYHOXE DEBLET SyLZeEV 9vETTO
€00 TOOWLECLASLO6A GT-dYM-¢1 VUL > g5 4549
HIGWNN LINFHNDGA AWHVITEd 31va G0TL94 COTLSS AS29TS SEO0LS 000070 0PEFLE 99T wo_m%omn__mwﬂw%omzﬁm:%«.
2402 3Jovd ANFAND0A INSWISHNTGWITH/NOILYOITE0 SNOINVTIIAISIN




)] Sec SNk

Lepacy Coda Version  vin

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

+  SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33.
Continuing Appropriations Agt, 2018 1 Oct - 8 Dac 2017

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A, FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REWMBURSEMENTS, REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS GANNOT REDUCE BAG 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAG 01 TO BAG 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

G, JCS EXERCISES/MEPLOYMENT FUNDING 1S FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF 0SD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01. THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS, USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES I3 AUTHORIZED,

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED [N THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN {SSUE EEIC OF XXX7TMITR//S, OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INGLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE,

G, ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED.

H. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPQL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

[ ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA.,

J. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

K. FUNDING DOGUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED (N BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING $SSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSAGTION LIST

BudProg BA/AGISAG PE EEIC Local Use bR AMOUNT QTY
01 011F 53218F D -30,000.00 0

ADSN conversion request submilted by
unit-612-8981,Giller, Carrie, M8G

01 011R §52278F 62103 3] -37,200.00 0

ADSN convarsion request submlited by
unit-612-0991,GHlen,Carrie, MSG

01 0112 ‘ 52625F 57038 ESP Code SR B 10,200.00 0

GR Allotment for Security Coaperative
Agresment-612-8132,Birchfield, Scolty,CIV

o1 0112 65256F 5703A D -6,200.00 0

ADSN conversion raguest submiited by
unit-612-0991,Gillen,Carrie MSG

o 014z 55879F 570F8 ' D 410,60000  ©

ADSN conversion raquesl submitted by
unit-612-9991,Glllen,Carrle, MSG

o1 58520F ESP Code CH D -13,600.00 G

01172

QRT 1 PULL BACKESP
CH-612-9012,Jackson,Felicla,MSgt
04 042J 58180F 40024 D 600,00 0
as requested by SMSgt Weeks and the AFRISS

request-612-9491,Rosenbery, Michael 88GT

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL . Not Selecied for Display




Legacy Coda Verslon  «1n
Page 1 of 2 Pages
Air National Guard Readiness Center

BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO! DOCUMENT NUMBER; 55

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G6 DATE ISSUED: MARCH 1, 2018

Alr Natlonal Guard Readiness Center 174th Fighter Wing ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
3801 Fetchel Driva USPFO for New York REGISTER NUMBER: 1149894

330 Old Niskayuna Road
Latham, NY 13211-7099

RE

JB Andrews, MD 20762 Dog ID # 011498840550

BA Approving Offlciak:
Electronically Authenticated BFEL/
Matthew A Rlggs, O3/Capt, USAF

Steven M. Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NYV

SYMBOL: 5783840 (58) Operatlon and Malntenanca, Air National Guard (3840) FY: 2018
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 1,808,800.00 «187,300.00 1,811,600.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administralion and Servicewlde Activities 23,300,00 600.00 23,800.00
TOTAL DIRECT 2,022,100,00 -186,7¢0,00 1,835,400.00
TOTAL APPROPRIAYTION 2,022,100.00 ~186,760.00 1,835,400.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Pravicus Amount 1,046,000.00 976,100,00 0.00 0.00
Net Change ' 0.0¢ -186,700,00 c.00 0.00
Revised Amount 1,046,000.00 789,400.0C 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 1,046,600.00 1,835,400.00 1,835,400,00 1,835,408.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER}

STANDARD REMARKS

1. The amounts allocated in this document shall cover all obligations, commitments or expendliures incurred for any project or aclivity during the Gontinuing
Resolution (CGR). Any obligation or expenditure exceeding the amount allocated in this document viclates 31 USC 1341, the Antt-Deflciency Act.

2. The amount made avallable by project or activily shall not excead the amount provided in The Department of Defense Approprlations Act, 2047, Dlvision C,
Public Law 115-31 (except Titte IX); and the Military Construction and Veterans Affairs and Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 2017, Dlvislon A, Pubilc Law
144-223, and Divislon L of Pubdic Law 115-31,

3. Na appropriation or funds made available or autherity granted pursuant to sectlon 101 for the Dapartment of Defense shall be used for; {1} the new
production of ltems not funded for production in Hscat year 2017 or prior years; (2) the Increase In productlon rates above those sustalned with fiscal year 2017
funds; or {3) the Inltiation, resumplicn, or confinualion of any projact, acilvity, operation, or erganizalion (defined as any project, subproject, activity, budget
aciivity, program slement, and subprogram within a program element, and for any invesiment items deflned as a P1 line liem In a budget activity within an
appropriatlon account and an R ine Item (hat Includes a program efement and subprogram element within an approprlation account) for which
appropriations, funds, or other authority were not avallable during fiscal year 2017,

4, No approprlation or funds made avaflable or authority granted pursuant to section 101 for the Department of Defanse shalt be used to Initiate mutli-year
procurements utilizing advance procurement funding for economic crder quantity procurement unless spoclfically approprialed later,

5. No approprlation or funds mads available In this alfocation shall be used lo Inlfiate or resume any profact or aclivily for which appropriation were not
avallable during flscal year 2017. ’

6. Per GUSD(C) P&FC; during GRA, reimbursable autherity for alf appropriations is automaticatly apportionad up to the amount of reimbursable orders
received. To improve the Alr Forces audil compliance and audit readiness, reimbursable auihorlly for non-O&M appropriations will be Issued through AFM via




